Blue Diamond Ventures, Inc. to & Cannabis Clean / Clean 1st Announce New Dealer Network

OTC PINK SHEETS: BLDV Blue Diamond Ventures, Inc. a Colorado Corporation

Blue Diamond Ventures Inc. (OTC: BLDV) – Denver Colorado:

Blue Diamond ventures, Inc. CEO Joshua Alper will be traveling to Las Vegas, Nevada to attend the Marijuana Business Conference and Expo, being held November 16-18 at the Rio Hotel & Casino.

Mr. Alper will be working along with Clean 1st, LLC CEO Steve McMorrow the owners of Cannabis Clean, to unveil the new Cannabis Clean - Authorized National Dealer Network.

"With the recent election results where California, Massachusetts, Nevada & Maine approved recreational marijuana initiatives, and Florida, North Dakota and Arkansas all passed new medical marijuana laws, the number of Cannabis Cultivation Facilities and Dispensaries will greatly increase in the coming years, Cannabis Clean is set to take the market by storm with its Custom Cannabis Industry Solutions for Professional Janitorial Services "stated Josh Alper, CEO of Blue Diamond.

Steve McMorrow, President of Clean 1st LLC the parent company of Cannabis Clean commented, "We have worked very closely with Blue Diamond in crafting our unique business model, which has been proven successful in the Colorado market, this is an exciting time in our industry and we are set to expand our scope with this new dealer network that will be unveiled in Vegas."

Clean 1st will be presenting its products and services to the MJ industry in **Hospitality Suite D** of the main expo floor. The booth is register under the United Cannabis Group, a strategic partner of Cannabis Clean.

Blue Diamond Ventures Inc. holds a 20% equity position in Clean 1st, and will be raising capital for the Cannabis Clean expansion as well as being an equity partner in the new entity that is being setup to support the Dealer Program. The results of the trade show, and the details of the new expansion will be discussed during the Blue Diamond Ventures shareholder conference call scheduled for 4:30PM, November 22, 2016. More information about the call to follow.

About us:

Blue Diamond Ventures, Inc. seeks to partner with individuals and companies that share a common synergy, mission and vision to enable products/services that are produced, delivered and consumed utilizing fewer natural resources, providing a sustainable alternative to traditional products on the market today. As a diversified customer, centric Management / Holding Company; Blue Diamond Ventures, Inc. seeks opportunities in various markets and is driven by critical thinking and the scientific method.

Safe Harbor:

This press release contains forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to several risks, assumptions, and uncertainties that could cause the Company's actual results to differ materially from those projected in such statements. Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date made and are not guarantees of future performance. We undertake no obligation to publicly revise

any forward-looking statements.

Contact:

Blue Diamond Ventures Inc.
Joshua B. Alper
(844) 637-6377
info@bldvinc.com www.bldvinc.com